Jaaup yedw)
15104 nyap
S1001L dOHSHUOM TYNOILIO

JM13W 5iouueds Jayoley
S100L ONYH TYNOILJO

I8 135 13)20%
J32W 3135 Jauueds pua uado Sury
a34IND3IY SI00L ANYH

SINIINIHINDIY DNILLI

"LEYD 30UaL343) anhuo} JO |enuew
doys3Jom B[2IY3A 33 Y uoIUN{UCD Ul pedl 3 Pinoys SUoRINISUl Sunly asay| ;310N

LETGBLE 40  o3ed

53LUIT ||B 18 A|9JES JJOM 4
S3UBUOHWOD ||B J0 SBuRIEsT/ucieIado 1331103 %2343 0] J3[ISUL B3 40 AIND U3 St ‘Uonggjelst Surng

*

Janizeinued splyan 3yl Ag apew Ajuanbasqns saueys Aue Jo 1aedus ayi oy

3|qisuodsar play 99 10uUueS *Pi7 UDIEIOCI0) gHY "21Ep Uielignd By 1B S 1981100 AJE SUOIINIISUI 353y
[Buuosiad paujess Ag pajielsul AjUo S) 12npead siy3 38y} PAPUSLLLLODA 5] )

sanhbuyaa1 Jo/pue 5100) paz)j2pads 4o asn ayl aanbay Aew 1anpoJd SIY3 §o UonE|IEISU 3L

‘Aea Aue u) payipow a6 10U 3sNW Buxy 531 10 1npodd syl
‘sjuauodiucd uoisuadsns WO SjaR] 2A0WAl 10U 0Q

*> &+ + & &+ &

gy Ag paysads asoy Vel Jayjo ‘|2poL 1o axew 3jaiyaa Aue do) 1anpoud SiyL asn 1ou 0g
‘paidwialie aq ou 1snw siuauodwod walsAs uoisuadsns 3U31 01 5UDIIRIYIPOW 40 sijeday
1512015 gHY PAsU0LINe 1524eaU InoA 13e3u00 uauodiwod uoisuadsns Aue o1 aSewep JLANEYEENAT

L 3

‘palddns siempiey auyl Ajuo Buisn suooNIsU 8sa3y] iad se Apaexs pajjersul aq 1snw onpoad sy 4

youaum anbuo)
J2uueds WW €T pue 19)20s WW §T
‘sjooy

WN ZZ 03 s19ua35ey) J[e uaydiL

‘UMDLS SE SIBUDISEY A BululRLWS B3 [[RIsUl
pue s13Mkiq 8U} 193W 01 JBq ABMms ] asiey

SNINYYM
11X 430VdS 4Va AVMS €91

d3AN3430 YIAOHANY1

SNOILONYLSNI ONILLIE
ANINVINGIO R&

yauaum anbioy
J3uueds W ET PUE 193208 W £T
:sj00]

pJemio} pue umop uolyisod Jeq
Agms sy} aaocw o} paud|sap sue s1aydelq 3UL

"UMOUYS 5B §3NU
@Buey pue sIaysem ‘S10q BIA DY} YIM S13YIRI
BU3 [[BISUl pUe Jeq ARMS JUOLY BY} 3A0WSY

HIDVdS HVd AVMS ¥V




SAFTEY EQUIPMENT REQUIRED

Protective eyewear Hearing protection

Note: "WARNING' notes in the fitting procedure relate to OHS situations, where to avoid a potentially
hazardous situation it is suggested that protective safety gear be worn or a safe work procedure be
employed. If these notes and warnings are not heeded, injury may result.

GENERAL CARE AND MAINTENANCE

By choosing Old Man Emu suspension, you have bought a product that is one of the most sought after
4WD products in the world. Your suspension system is a properly engineered, reliable, quality accessary
that represents excellent value. To keep your suspension in original condition it is important to care and
maintain it following these recommendations:

»  As part of any Pre Trip Preparation, or on an annuai basis, it is recommended that a thorough visual
inspection of all components is carried out. Make sure that all bolts and other components are torqued
to the correct specification. Also check that all bushings, mountings, and fasteners are free of damage.
Replace any components as necessary. This service can he performed by your local authorized Old Man
Emu licensed workshop.

= Vehicles fitted with leaf springs require leaf spring liners and polyurethane bushes to be greased as part

of the annual regular maintenance, Follow instructions in Old Man Emu suspension maintenance guide
for detailed procedures.

FRONT SWAY BAR SPACER

Remove the front sway bar and install the
brackets with the M10 bolts, washers and
flange nuts as shown.

W

The brackets are designed to move the sway
bar position down and rearward

Tools:
17 mm socket and 16 mm spanner

Torque wrench
7R

Raise the sway bar to meet the brackets and
install the remaining M10 fasteners as shown.

Tighten all fasteners to 44 Nm

Tools:
17 mm socket and 16 mm spanner
Torgque wrench

KIT CONTAINS
DESCRIPTION aty
FRONT SWAY BAR SPACER 2
BOLT M10x 1.5 x 25 8
WASHER M10 8
NUT FLANGE M10 8
REAR SWAY BAR SPACER 2
BOLTM8x1.25x 25 16
WASHER M8 16
NUT FLANGE M8 16
1 Eﬁwﬁ%ﬂ%&!ﬁ Page 2 of 4 3789137

B

OLDMANEML
HFITTING INSTRUCTICNS

Page 3 of 4 3789137




